



30 August 2018

## FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST – 1136/18

Dear Sir/Madam

Your request for information has now been considered and the information requested is provided below.

Request / Response:

I write to request information on two points related to adult social care within your area:

1. Could a list be provided of all those care providers who have been agreed to appear on the Adult Social Care Framework. That is, a list of those care providers that have been approved for work by the Authority.

Answer: We contract with the below in county residential providers individually:

- Aberdeen House
- Belton House Retirement Home
- Chater Lodge Care Home
- Crown House Residential Home
- Manton Hall
- Oak House Residential Home
- Tixover House Care Home
- Wisteria House
- Rutland Care Village
- Lodge Trust
- Willowbrook

Domiciliary Care Providers as follows:

- Framework
- Bluebird Care
- Velvet Glove
- Spot
- A & R Guardian
- Cathedral
- For You
- Home Straight
- Melton Care Services
- The Caring Company
- Unique Superior Care

2. Details of what forms of supported living accommodation for adults (18-65) is approved by the Authority.

Answer: Cluster or shared supported living properties with people having individual tenancies. Sharing care hours of support with additional 1:1 hours commissioned as needed.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please contact the Head of Corporate Governance, Rutland County Council, Catmose, Oakham, Rutland LE15 6HP

You can also complain to the Information Commissioner at:

The Information Commissioner's Office  
Wycliffe House, Water lane  
Wilmslow, Cheshire  
SK9 5AF  
Tel: 01625 545700

Yours faithfully

FOI Administrator  
Business Support Team  
Rutland County Council